THE EQUITY INDEXED ANNUITY CONTRACTS WERE SOLICITED.

Current Status: Final

Resolution: Other

Resolution Date: 10/16/2008

Sanctions Ordered:

Other Sanctions Ordered:

Sanction Details: MR. FORD AGREED TO PAY AN ADMINISTRATIVE FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF
TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($27,500.00) TO THE
DEPARTMENT.  THE FIRST PAYMENT OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS
($10,000.00) WAS MADE WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF THE FINAL ORDER.
THE REMAINING FINE AMOUNT IS TO BE PAID IN TWELVE (12)
CONSECUTIVE, MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS OF ONE THOUSAND, FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND THIRTY-THREE CENTS ($1,458.33)
EACH DUE THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE PREVIOUS PAYMENT.

Monetary/Fine $27,500.00

www.adviserinfo.sec.govMR. FORD AGREED TO PAY AN ADMINISTRATIVE FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF
TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($27,500.00) TO THE
DEPARTMENT.  THE FIRST PAYMENT OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS
($10,000.00) WAS MADE WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF THE FINAL ORDER.
THE REMAINING FINE AMOUNT IS TO BE PAID IN TWELVE (12)
CONSECUTIVE, MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS OF ONE THOUSAND, FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND THIRTY-THREE CENTS ($1,458.33)